,vhen authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the 
Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York. in the 
manner provide(l by section 16-) of the Greater New York Charter. to an amount not 
exceedin, Disc million seven hundred and sixty-eight thousand two hundred and forty-
three dollars ($1,768,243), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes afore-
said." 

Adopted to the Board of Aldermen. March i8, i9o8. 
Approved by the Mayor, March 24, 1908. 

No. 169. 
Resolved, That the following named persons be and the are hereby appointed 

City Surveyors .